half year ended September 30, 2025 together with Limited review report. 

2. We refer to our outcome dated August 17, 2024, wherein we had informed that the Board of Directors of the 

company had approved the Raising of funds through issuance and allotment of equity shares for an aggregate 

amount of upto Rs. 25,00,00,000/- (Rupees Twenty-Five Crores Only) on right issue basis in accordance with 

the provisions of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Issue of Capital and Disclosure Requirements) 

Regulations, 2018, Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements),

[...]

Sr. 

No. 
Particulars Description 

1.  Instrument Fully paid-up Equity Shares of face value of Rs.10/- each. 

2.  Rights Issue Size 

Approved the issue of 11,23,200 equity shares of face value of Rs. 10 each, 

for an aggregate amount of upto Rs. 8,98,56,000/- (Rupees Eight Crore 

Ninety-Eight Lakh Fifty-Six Thousand Only). 

3.  Rights Entitlement Ratio: 
27 (Twenty-Seven) Right Equity Shares for every 40 (Forty) Existing 

Equity Shares held by the eligible shareholders as on the record date. 

4.  Fractional Entitlement: 

The Right Shares are being offered on a rights basis to existing Eligible

[...]

Type of Security proposed to be issued Equity Shares 

2. Type of Issuance Rights Issue 

3. 

Total number of securities proposed to be issued or the 

total amount for which the securities will be issued 

(approximately) 

An aggregate amount of upto Rs. 8,98,56,000/- 

(Rupees Eight Crore Ninety-Eight Lakh Fifty-

Six Thousand Only).